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LEAM Drilling Systems, Inc.

Survey Calculations Job Number: D-3913-MD
Operator: POGO Location: Eddy County, NM Lease/Well: Lost Tank 3 Federal Deep 23
Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Proposed Azimuth: 0.00 Bearing: NO.OOE
Units: English(ft)

MeasDepth CrsLen Drift Azimuth Bearing TVD Vsect NS(x) EW(zx) Build Turn Dogleq
852.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NO.0OE 952.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1038.00 86.00 1.00 349.60 N10.40W 1038.00 0.74 0.74 -0.14 1.16 -12.09 1.16
1133.00 95.00 0.90 355.90 N4.10W 1132.98 2.30 2.30 -0.34 -0.11 6.63 0.15
1229.00 96.00 0.70 355.30 N4.70W 1228.97 3.63 3.63 -0.44 -021 -0.62 0.21
1326.00 97.00 1.10 353.30 N6.70W 1325.96 5.15 5.15 -0.60 0.41 -2.06 0.41
1421.00 95.00 1.10 351.10 NB8.90W 1420.94 6.96 6.96 -0.85 0.00 -2.32 0.04
1517.00 96.00 1.10 355.90 N4.10W 1516.93 8.79 8.79 -1.05 0.00 5.00 0.10
1613.00 96.00 1.20 3.20 N3.20E 1612.91 10.71 10.71 -1.06 0.10 7.60 0.18
1709.00 96.00 1.50 357.40 N2.60W 1708.88 12.97 12.97 -1.06 0.31 -6.04 0.34
1805.00 96.00 1.80 11.30 N11.30E 1804.84 15.70 15.70 -0.83 0.31 14.48 0.52
1902.00 97.00 2.00 17.70 NA7.70E 1901.79 18.81 18.81 -0.01 0.21 6.60 0.30
1997.00 95.00 2.20 17.90 N17.90E 1996.72 2212 22.12 1.05 0.21 0.21 0.21
2092.00 95.00 2.40 21.90 N21.90E 2091.65 25.70 25.70 2.35 0.21 4.21 0.27
2188.00 96.00 2.20 27.30 N27.30E 2187.57 29.20 29.20 395 -0.21 5.63 0.31
2284.00 96.00 2.00 32.00 N32.00E 2283.50 32.26 32.26 568 -0.21 4.90 0.27
2380.00 96.00 2.30 33.60 N33.60E 2379.44 35.29 35.29 7.64 0.31 1.67 0.32
2507.00 127.00 3.50 36.80 N36.80E 2506.27 40.51 40.51 11.37 0.94 2.52 0.95
26083.00 96.00 2.90 48.80 N48.80E 2602.12 44.46 44 .46 1495 -0.63 12.50 0.93
2699.00 96.00 2.50 49.80 N49.80E 2698.02 47 .41 47.41 18.38 -0.42 1.04 0.42

2796.00 97.00 3.10  47.40 N47.40E 2794.90 50.55 50.55 2192 062 -247 0.63

2892.00 96.00 2.90 51.40 N51.40E 2890.77 53.82 53.82 25.73 -0.21 417 0.30
2988.00 96.00 1.90 59.30 N59.30E 2986.68 56.15 56.15 29.00 -1.04 823 1.09
3082.00 94.00 2.40 65.00 N65.00E 3080.62 57.78 57.78 3212 053 6.06 0.58
3178.00 96.00 2.40 66.50 N66.50E 3176.53 59.43 59.43 3579 0.00 1.56 0.07
3273.00 95.00 2.60 78.20 N78.20E 3271.44 60.66 60.66 39.72 021 1232 0.58

3369.00 96.00 2,70  88.90 N88.90E 3367.34 61.15 61.15 4411 010 11.15 0.53

3465.00 96.00 3.30 87.30 N87.30E 3463.21 61.33 61.33 49.13 0.63 -1.67 0.63
3561.00 96.00 3.40 85.20 N85.20E 3559.05 61.70 61.70 5473 0.10 -2.19 0.17
3657.00 96.00 1.70 82.90 N82.90E 3654.95 62.11 62.11 5898 -1.77 -2.40 1.77
3753.00 96.00 1.50 104.80 S75.20E 3750.91 61.96 61.96 61.61 -021 2281 0.67
3880.00 127.00 2.00 92.70 S87.30E 3877.85 61.44 61.44 6543 039 -9.53 0.49
3905.00 25.00 210 98.60 S81.40E 3902.83 61.35 61.35 66.32 0.40 23.60 0.93
4112.00 207.00 1.30 112.60 S67.40E 4109.74 59.88 59.88 7224 -039 676 0.43
4208.00 96.00 1.20 121.10 S58.90E 4205.72 58.94 58.94 7410 -010  8.85 0.22
4305.00 97.00 1.20 120.90 S59.10E 4302.70 57.89 57.89 7584 000 -0.21 0.00
4401.00 96.00 1.10 146.90 S33.10E 4398.68 56.60 56.60 7721  -0.10 27.08 0.55
4497.00 96.00 1.10 124.40 S55.60E 4494.66 55.31 55.31 78.47  0.00 -23.44 0.45
4593.00 96.00 1.40 131.30 S48.70E 4590.64 54.02 54.02 80.11 0.31 7.19 0.35
4689.00 96.00 1.60 146.50 S33.50E 4686.61 52.13 52.13 81.73 021 1583 0.46

4785.00 96.00 1.20 161.90 S18.10E 4782.58 50.05 50.05 82.79 -0.42 16.04 0.57

4881.00 96.00 1.40 161.30 S18.70E 4878.55 47.99 47.99 83.47 021 -0.62 0.21
4977.00 96.00 150 157.00 S23.00E 497452 4572 45.72 8434 0.10 -4.48 0.15
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LEAM Dirilling Systems, Inc.

Survey Calculations Job Number: D-3913-MD
Operator: POGO Location: Eddy County, NM Lease/Well: Lost Tank 3 Federal Deep 23
Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Proposed Azimuth: 0.00 Bearing: NO.OOE
Units: English(ft)
MeasDepth Crslen Drift Azimuth Bearing TVD Vsect NS(+) EW(+) Build Turn Dogleq

5073.00 96.00 1.40 161.00 S19.00E 5070.49 43.45 43.45 8521 -0.10 417 0.15
5168.00 95.00 140 148.40 S31.60E 5165.46 41.37 41.37 86.20 0.00 -13.26 0.32

5264.00 96.00 1.20 142.50 S37.50E 5261.44 39.57 39.57 87.43 -021 -6.15 0.25
5360.00 96.00 120 146.10 S33.90E 5357.42 37.94 37.94 88.60 0.00 375 0.08
5455.00 95.00 1.10 156.90 S23.10E 5452.40 36.28 36.28 89.51 -0.11 11.37 0.25
5550.00 95.00 1.20 143.40 S36.60E 5547.38 34.64 34.64 90.46 0.11 -14.21 0.30
5646.00 96.00 1.10 159.40 S20.60E 5643.36 32.97 32.97 91.39 -0.10 16.67 0.35

5741.00 95.00 1.50 150.90 S29.10E 5738.34 31.03 31.03 92.31 042 -8.95 0.47

5837.00 96.00 1.20 14450 S35.50E 5834.31 29.11 29.11 9351 -0.31 -6.67 0.35
5933.00 96.00 1.50 14580 S34.20E 5930.28 27.25 27.25 9480 0.31 1.35 0.31
6028.00 95.00 1.50 143.20 S36.80E 6025.25 25.23 25.23 96.24 0.00 -2.74 0.07
6125.00 97.00 1.60 155.70 S24.30E 6122.22 22.98 22.98 9756 0.10 12.89 0.36
6220.00 95.00 1.70 142.80 837.20E 6217.18 20.65 20.65 9896 0.11 -13.58 0.40
6316.00 96.00 1.80 147.50 S32.50E 6313.13 18.24 18.24 10063 0.10 4.90 0.18
6412.00 96.00 1.60 149.50 S30.50E 6409.09 15.82 15.82 102.12 -0.21 2.08 0.22
6508.00 96.00 1.90 147.70 S32.30E 6505.05 13.32 13.32 10365 0.31 -1.88 0.32
6603.00 95.00 170 161.20 S18.80E 6600.00 10.65 10.65 104.94 -0.21 14.21 0.49
6699.00 96.00 220 166.90 S13.10E 6695.94 7.51 7.51 105.82 052 5.94 0.56
6795.00 96.00 190 167.50 S12.50E 6791.88 4.16 4.16 106.58 -0.31 0.62 0.31
6891.00 96.00 1.90 167.20 S12.80E 6887.83 1.05 1.05 10728 0.00 -0.31 0.01
6987.00 96.00 1.60 157.70 S22.30E 6983.78 -1.74 -1.74 108.14 -0.31 -9.90 0.43
7082.00 95.00 1.60 168.10 S11.90E 7078.75 -4.26 -4.26 10892 0.00 10.95 0.31
7178.00 96.00 120 168.30 S11.70E 7174.72 -6.56 -6.56 109.40 -0.42 0.21 0.42
7273.00 95.00 1.30 181.90 S1.90W 7269.70 -8.61 -8.61 109.56  0.11 14.32 0.33
7369.00 96.00 1.30 182.30 S2.30W 7365.67 -10.79 -10.79 109.48 0.00 042 0.01
7465.00 96.00 1.70 176.40 S3.60E 7461.64 -13.30 -13.30 109.53 042 -6.15 0.45
7561.00 96.00 1.70 175.90 S4.10E 7557.60 -16.14 -16.14 109.72 0.00 -0.52 0.02
7656.00 95.00 120 157.00 S23.00E 7652.57 -18.46 -18.46 110.21  -0.53 -19.89 0.72
7752.00 96.00 1.50 162.70 S17.30E 7748.54 -20.58 -20.58 110.98 0.31 5.94 0.34
7847.00 95.00 1.50 166.40 S13.60E 7843.51 -22.98 -22.98 111.64 0.00 3.89 0.10
7943.00 96.00 1.20 180.50 S0.50W 7939.48 -25.21 -25.21 11193 -0.31 14.69 0.46
8039.00 96.00 1.50 176.50 S3.50E 8035.45 -27.46 -27.46 11199 031 -4.147 0.33
8132.00 93.00 1.50 192.50 S12.50W 8128.42 -29.87 -29.87 111.80 0.00 17.20 0.45
8228.00 96.00 1.40 21170 S31.70W 8224.39 -32.09 -32.09 11092 -0.10 20.00 0.51
8324.00 96.00 0.80 216.60 S36.60W 8320.37 -33.63 -33.63 109.90 -0.63 5.10 0.63
8420.00 96.00 1.70 236.70 S56.70W 8416.35 -34.95 -34.95 108.31 0.94 20.94 1.03

8515.00 95.00 210 233.80 S53.80W  8511.30 -36.75 -36.75 10573 0.42 -3.05 0.43
8612.00 97.00 2.60 24160 S61.60W  8608.22 -38.85 -38.85 102.36 052 8.04 0.61

8740.00 128.00 210 25520 S75.20W 8736.11 -40.83 -40.83 9754 -0.39 10.63 0.58
8836.00 96.00 2.60 29290 N67.10W  8832.03 -40.43 -40.43 93.83 052 39.27 1.66
8931.00 95.00 2.50 301.40 N58.60W  8926.94 -38.51 -38.51 90.08 -0.11 8.95 0.41

9028.00 97.00 220 308.30 N51.70W  9023.86 -36.25 -36.25 86.81 -0.31 7.1 0.42
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To:  OCD Staff

From: David Bradshaw

Date: April 13, 2007

Re:  Monthly Division-Wide Phone Conference — Issues for April 17, 2007 9:00 Call
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Gail MacQuesten | New TA requirements in Rule 203
Gail MacQuesten | Need to keep up with rule changes

g
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yden for | Multiple lateral wells — district IV seeing an increase / Jane will
Ed Martin explore an IT request to change ONGARD, RBDMS and OCD Online
to utilize the 14-digit API numbers
Jane Prouty Bonding rules require bonding based on “measured depth,” but that is
not defined in the rules — need a definition / Jane to send a copy of the
letter to each district office and will look into adding TDPB to
ONGARD
Bryan Arrant Operators noting incorrect footages of directionally drilled wells /

Recommendation to modify rule 102 and the C102 instructions to
include this detail. Request to have Richard update the group on his
meeting with EOG in next month’s meeting

Gerry Guye Inactive well list and the new E status code / The TA/Inactive Well
List issue is already on the IT Priority List




